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REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

THE NATIONAL COUNCIL OF PROVINCES
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NO. 986
Mpumalanga Youth Development Fund

Ms H S Boshoff (Mpumalanga: DA) to ask the Minister of Trade, Industry and

Competition:

(1) (a) How much was allocated to the Mpumalanga Youth Development Fund in the
2021/22 financial year, (b) how much was paid out in the said year, (c) how much
was benefitted by youth from this project and (d) what are the names of the
beneficiaries;

(2)  whether such a fund was reduced in the 2021/22 financial year; if not, what is the
position in this regard; if so, (a) by what amount and (b) why?
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REPLY:

| am advised that the Mpumalanga Youth Development Fund is not a beneficiary of any

of the dtic’s financial support programmes.
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